RD:PAD:CER
8/7/2012

SUCCESSOR AGENCY
RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN
JOSE ACTING IN ITS CAPACITY AS THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE
CITY OF SAN JOSE APPR OVING THE RECOGNIZED
OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR JULY 1 -
DECEMBER 31, 2012 (ROPS 2) IN ORDER TO COMPLY
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 34177 OF THE
HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE

WHEREAS, pursuant to California Health and Safety Code Section 34177, the
Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency (“Successor Agency”) must submit a
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (“ROPS”) to the State Department of
Finance (“DOF”) every six months, which reflects payments due during that six-month
period; and

WHEREAS, staff prepared a ROPS for the period of July 1 — December 31, 2012
("ROPS 27), attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, on May 24, 2012, the Oversight Board approved the ROPS 2, which had
been certified by the County of Santa Clara; and

WHEREAS, on July 9, 2012, the Oversight Board approved adjustments to the ROPS 2
to more accurately reflect cash flow and sources of payments which depict an
insufficiency of funds, but the DOF subsequently stated that it will not accept revised
ROPS submitted after May 24, 2012; and

WHEREAS, staff desires that the City Council approve the ROPS 2 as originally
approved by the Oversight Board on May 24, 2012;

T-23776.002 / 887686 1

Council Agenda: 9/11/2012

Iltem No.: 9.1 (a)

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408)535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final
document.



RD:PAD:CER
8/7/2012

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN
JOSE acting in its capacity as the SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE that:

The Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for July 1 — December 31, 2012 (ROPS
2), attached hereto, is approved in order to comply with the provisions of Section 34177

of the Health and Safety Code.

ADOPTED this day of , 2012, by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

DISQUALIFIED:

CHUCK REED
Mayor
ATTEST:

DENNIS D. HAWKINS, CMC
City Clerk

T-23776.002 / 887686 2

Council Agenda: 9/11/2012

Iltem No.: 9.1 (a)

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408)535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final

document.



RD:PAD:CER

8/7/2012
EXHIBIT A
[see attached]
T-23776.002 / 887686 1 EXHIBIT A

Council Agenda: 9/11/2012
Iltem No.: 9.1 (a)

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408)535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final
document.



County of Santa Clara

Finance Agency
Controller-Treasurer Department

County Government Center

70 West Hedding Street, East Wing 2™ floor
San Jose, California 95110-1705

(408) 299-5200 FAX 287-7629

May 23, 2012 _

To: State Controller’s Office
State Department of Finance
City of San Jose RDA Successor Agency Oversight Board
City of San Jose

Please find attached the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedules that have been certified
by Finance Agency office pursuant to Health and Safety Code sections 34177(])(2) and 34182
for the obligations payable by the City of San Jose RDA Successor Agency between

July 1 and December 31, 2012. ‘ '

Please note that all administrative costs have been excluded from certification at this time
as their approval is subject to a separate review and approval process by the Oversight
Board. '

Respectfully Submitted,
Y,
z 1 .
Irene Lui

Controller-Treasurer

Board of Supervisors: Mike Wasserman, George Shirakawa, Dave Cortese, Ken Yeager, Liz Kniss
County Executive: Jefirey V. Smith



RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE JULY 1, 2012 to DECEMBER 31, 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Jose

Current

Total Due
During Fiscal Year

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

139,496,767

Total Due for Six Month Period

$ 139,496,767

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF

Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

Administrative Allowance (greater of 3% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not
include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
Administrative Cost Altowance figure)

$ 10,821,275

$ 3,860,265

128,675,492

1,252,614 |

Note A: Administrative budget is subject to the approval of the Oversight Board.

Note B: This amount was provided by the Successor Agency and may be certified after completion of a review of the assets and lia
Note C: From property tax revenues apportioned to San Jose RDA through January 31, 2012, San Jose RDA deposited $26.3 m

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177(l) of the Health and Safety code,

ties.

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name

Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Title

Signature

Date

n with a fiscal agent for debt service due in fiscal year 2012/13.



Name of Agency: Agency, of the City of Sgn Jose

FORM A - Redevelapment Progierty Tex Trust Fund (RPTTF}

Project Areo(s) Merged ct
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Sectlon 34177
S, Payable from the Redsvelopment Property Tax Teust Fund (RPTTF)
Note & | Noted
B | S——— e - )
Total Due During
ContrctiAgraement Total Outstanding Fiscal Year vE month
Prajsct Namn / Deht Obligation - Exscution Date Payee Description Prolect Area Debt or Obligation 2012-2013" Fundlins Saurce Jut 2012 Aug 2012 Sep2012 Oct 2012 Nav 2012 Doc 2012 Total
Series 1993 (Merged Area Reprosents Agency issued bonds that are secured by 80% -
1}|Refunding) 12/1/1883 {Unlon Bank of {fulura anausl tax increment funds {Tax Allacation Bords) |Merged 22,015,950 1,081,700 | RPTTF 545,850 = - - - - 545,850
This autharizes the fssuance of $106,000,000 oggregate
2} Serias 1997 (Mergad Area) 3/1/1887 |Union Bank riclpel amount (Tax Allocation Bends) Merged 8,825,184 634,530 | RPTTE 481,585 - - - - - 481,585
This authorizes the issuance of $240,000,000 aggregate
1/1/1999; Union Bank rincipal amount (Tax Allocation Bonds! Merged 17,182,413 613,700 | ROYTF 306,850 - - - - - 308.850
[This ouinorizes the issuance of 350,000,000 aggregate
1/4/2002{Unlon Bank ringipal emount (Tax Allacation Bonds) Marged 15,354,113 582,425 | RPTTF 295,213 - - - - - 296213
This authonzes the Issuance of $135,000,000 aggrogate
12/1/2003 {Unlon Bank fincipal amount (Tx Allacation Bands) Merged 235,085,841 8,228,014 | RFTTE 314,007 L3 - - - - 3,114,007
 This atthorizes the Issuance of $2841,985,000 aggregate
5/1/2004 | Unlon Bank rincipal amoun (Tax Allocation Bonds) Merged 225.266.839 33,287,115 | RPTTE 28,284,770 - - - - - 28,284 770
"This muthosizes the [nssupnce of 152,950,000 oggrogois
7)[Series 2005A (Marged Areg) 74172005 { Union Bank rincipal amount (Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds) Merged 185,598,159 8,522,798 | RPTTE 3,261,380 - - - - - 3,261,399
This euthenzes the Issuance of $67.130,000 eggragate
8)|Series 20058 (Merged Ares) 7712008 [Union Bank rncipal amount (Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds) Merged 72,587.750. 23,384,375 | RPTTF 22,221,500 - - - - - 22,224 500
Series 2008A (Taxoble) (Merged This suthorizes the Issuance of 514,300,000 aggragate
9) [Area) 11/1/2008 | Unian Bank rincipal amount (Taxable Tax Allocation Bonds) Mergec 20,878,075 751,450 | RPTTF. 375,275 - - - - - 375275
[This authorizes the issuence of $67,000,000 aggragate
10} Series 20068 (Marged Area) 11/1/20086 |Unlon Bank rinclpal amount (Taxable Tex Allocation Bonds) Merged 131,818.250 3,081,500 | RPTTF 1,540,750 - - - - - 1,540,750
THils sUthorizes the Issuance of $423,430,000 aggregote A
1211/2008 }Union Bank dincipal amount (Tex Alfacation Refunding Sonds Merned 721,393,581 18,137,143 | RETTF 5,568,571 - - - - - 9,568,571
-[This autherizes the issuanca of $277,755,000 eggregate .
12/1/2006 |Unlon Bank rincipal smount (Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds) Merged 405,195,525 14,315,350 | RPTTF 7,478,875 - - - - - 7,478,875
Serles 2007 A (Taxable) (Merged This authorizes the issuonce of $21,330,000 aggregate
13) Areo} 10/1/2007 |Unicn Bank rincipal smount (Taxable Tax Allocotion Bonds) [Merged 18,350,548 2,716,080 | RPTIF 2,408 188 - 3 - - - 2,409,168
This suthorizes the ssuanca of $191,800,000 aggregate
14) | Series 20078 (Morged Area) 10/1/2007 | Unien Bank rincipal amaunt (Tax Allocation Bonds! Marged 255,062,183 8,872,525 | RETTF 4486263 - - - - - 4,486,263
E | This authorizes the issuance of $37,150,000 aggregale
12172008 | Unien Bank rincipst smount (Tax Allocation Bonds) [Merged 34235772 5.021,197 | RPTYF 4258 853 - - - - - 4,258 853
[This atthorizes the Issuance of $80,145,000 aggregale
11/1/2008|Unlon Bank principal amaunt (Tax Allocaticn Bonds) Merged 160,883,791 5335,519 | RPTTFE 2,667,758 - - - - - 2867.758
12/11883 Unlon Benl Fiscel Agent Sefvices - Merger 117,694 10,190 | RPTTF - - - - - - -
18){Series 1897 (Merged Area) 3/26/4997 [Unlon Banl Fiseal Agent Services, Merge: 48,750 250 | RPTT - - - - - = -
19)1Senes 1999 {Merged Area; 14711899 {Unlon Banl Flscat Agent Seivices Merge 55466 070 PTTF - - - - - - -
20):Serles 2002 (Merged Areg; 1/23/2002 |Unlon Sanl Fiscal Agent Services Merge: 78,235 250 | RPTTF - - - - -~ - -
21)|Series 2003 (Merged Ares /2872004 |Linlon Bank Flscal Agant Services Merge: 4,410 250 | RPTTF - - - - - - -
22)|Serles 2004A (Merqed Ared) 5/26/2004 | Union Bank Fiscal Agent Services Merge: 400 700 FTTE - - - - - - -
23)|Series 20084 & B (Merged Area) 10/19/2006 [ Linion Bank Fiscal Agent Services Merge: 115470 530 PTTF. - 4,530 - - - - 4,530
24)|Serlas 2006A & B (Merged Atpa) 11410/2006 [Union Bank Flscal Agent Services Merge 77070 D55 PTTFE - - - - 3,088 - 058§
25)|Senies 2008C & [ {Merged Area) 12/6/2006 {Union Bank Fiscol Agent Services Merge 108,745 380 PTI - - - - - 4,380 4,380
26) | Sorles 2007A & B (Merged Ares) 11/572007 [Unien Bank Fiscal Agent Services Merge! 126,925 765 | RPTTE - - - - 4768 - 785
27)|Senes 2008A (Merged Area) -12/15/2008 jUnion Bank Agent Services Merge: 72,870 ., 180 FTTFE - 3 - - - - -
28}|Serles 20083 (Merged Area) 117472008 |Union Benk Agent Sarvices Merga 72,080 430 [ RPTTF - - - - 2.430 - 2,430
Senior Subordinatec Bands (Yax Allocatien Bonds) These
bonds ere secured by s mimbursement agreement fram JP
Mergan. Remelning amount of obiigetion essumes Interest
28)|Serles 1886A (Merged Aras) 8/1/1998 US Bank at highest ailawed variable rate. {Merged, 23,088,758 1,011,042 | RPTTF 1.000,000 - - £3 - - 3,800,000
Senjor Subordinated Bonds (Tax Allocation Bonds) These
bonds are socured by 3 reimbursement sgraement from JA
Mergan, Remaining amount of cbligaticn assumes [alerest
30} Series 18988 (Marged Aroe) 8/1/19981US Bank ot highest allowed variable rate. |Merged 23,071,007 1,008,833 } RETTE 1,000,000 - - - - - 1,000,000
Senlor Subordinated Bonds {Tax Allocatlon Bends) These
bands are securad by a reimbursement agreement from JP
[Series 2003A (Taxable) (Merged Morgen. Remeining smount of cbligation assumes Interest
1)) Aren) £/1/2003 [US Bonk \at highest ellawed varlatle rale. Morged 33,163,056 675,744 | RPTTF 650,000 - - - - - 850,000
Senlor Subardinated Bonds (Tax Allocaticn Bonds) These
bends ere secured ty a reimbursement agreament from JP
Morgan. Remaining amount of obligotion ossumes interest
32) erged Area) 8/1/2003US Bank st highast gliowed varisbla rate. Merged 45,111,340 682,744 | RPTTE 850,000 - - - - - 850,000
Flecal Agent Foes - Suberdinate -
Obiigaiiens 7/25/2044 |US Bank Flscol Agent Fees Merged .; 166,076 11,306 | RPTTE - 5300 - 6,000 - - 11,300
349)|LOC Fees B/1/1996 | JP Morgan Letter of Credlt Fees-Series 1996A38 and Series2003A&E |Marged 2,180,000 250,000 | RPTTE 5238523 - - 517,632 - 344,454 1,385,608




Name of Agency: Agency of the City of San Jose
Project Area(s) srged Project Ares

FORM A - Radavelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF}

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177

[ . Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
Note 8 . Note€
. | F— fx_ -
Tetal Due During
Contract/Agreement . Tatal Outstanding Fiscal Yoar Eayments by month
[Project Name / Debi Obiigatian Exacution Date Payse Descripion Project Areo Debt or Oblisetlon 2012-2013~ Fundino Saurce Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sep2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
] Clligroup Global Markets, inc./Meril
Series 1896A & B (Merged Ares) 1/9/2012 |Lynch Remorketing Fees - Variable Rate Bopds Merged - 366,575 42,962 | RPTTE 9,889 - - 9,768 - - s 19,657
Series 2003A (Taxable) (Morged. -
1/3/2012]JPMS LLC Cash Fees - Variable Rete Bonds 467,744 16,256 | RPTTE 5489 - e 5417 - - 3 10,808
1/522012|Bank of Lynch Fees - \ianable Rate Bonds 208,255 9771 | RPTTF 2431 - - 2458 - - S 4,889
12/1/1983{ Standard & Poors 145,500 5,500 } RPTTF. - 3,600 - 1,000 - - $ 4,500
8/1/1897 Welis Fargo Bank Heusing Tax Aliocation Bonds 27,803,576 1,324,938 | RPTIF 837,356 - - - - - $ B37.356
71172003 {Wells Fargo Bank Housing Tex Aliocation Bonds 43,258 194 3,970,851 | RPTTT 3,166,804 - - - - = 3 3,188,804

41}|Series 2003K {Merged Aroe] 74172003 | Wells Fargo Bank Housing Tox Allocatien Bonds. 8,128,745 473,208 | RPTTF 353,558 - - - - - 3 353,568

42){Serles 20054 {Merged Area) 8/1/2005 Wells Fargo Bank - Hausing Tax Allocstion Bonds 15212163 481,588 | RPTTF 240,794 - - - - - 3 240,794
Serles 20058 (Taxabie) (Merged N B

43} Aroa) 6/1/2005 |Wells Farge Bank Housing Tax Allocotion Bonds Mergad 182,144,664 8,824,188 | RPTTF 5,880.836 - - - - £ b3 5,809,836

44} | Sertes 2010A-1 {Merged Araa} 47172010 {Wolls Farge Bank Housing Tax Allocation Bonds Marged 98,887,830 2,854,781 | RPTTE 1,427,381 - - - - - 3 1,427,391

45} | Series 2010A-2 (Merged Ares! 47172010 Wells Fargo Bank Housing Tex Allocation Bonds Merged 3,104,350 111,150 | RPTTE. 85,578 - - - - - 3 55,575
Series 20108 (Taxable} (Mergad

46)[Area) 4172010} Wells Fargo Bank Housing Tax Allocation Bonds Mergad 4,420118 1,618,392 | RPTTF 1,533,934 - - - - - 3 1,533,934
|Sertes 2010C (Taxable) (Merged Housing Tex Aliocation Bond. Note: Remelning emount of

4T3 | Arag) 4/1/2010} Wells Fergo Bank obligation assumes Interest at highest allewed vertable rate. |Merged 225 688,042 4,865,344 | RPTTF 3,034,125 - - - 582 453 - $ - 3,826,578

(Marged Area) 7{1/2011 | Wells Fargo Bank Flscal Agent Fees Merged 23,250 1,000 | RPTTF 1,000 - - - - = $ 1,000
7/1/2011 | wells Fargo Bank Fiseal Agent Fees Mergad. 18,200 1,350 | RPTTF. 1,350 - - - - - $ 1,350
71172071 [wells Fargo Bank Fiscal Agent Faes Merged 31200 1,350 | RPTTE 1,350 - - - - - $ 1,360
6/1720%1 {Wells Fargo Bank Fiscal Agent Fees Merged 37,800 2,700 | RPTTE 2700 - - - - - $ 2,700

£2] 41172010 | Wells Fargo Sank Flscal Agent Fees Merged. 45,500 1,500 | RPTTF 1,600 - - - - - $ 1,500

53 411472011 {wells Fargo Bank Flscal Agent Fees - Merged 4,500 1,500 } RPTTF 1,500 - - - = - $ 1,500

54 4/1/2010 | Wolls Fargo Bank Fiscal Agent Fees” . Morged 34,500 1,600 | RPTTF 1,500 - - - - - $ 1,500

55} Low Moderste Income Fund Lean 1 518/2610{Clly of Sen Jose SERAF Losn Agreement - Princlpal amount Js $52 Merged 82,521,783 431,252 | RPTIF - - 107,813 - - 107813 (| § 215626

56} /Low Modarats Income Fund Loan 2] 5/6/2010{City of San Jose SERAF Loen Agreement - Princlpal amount is $12.8 Merged 15,862,345 £8.748 | RPTTF - - 22,187 - - 218715 44374

'Two Agency Projects, the Convention Center and the 4th
Street Garage, were financed by bonds Issued by the SJ
4th and Sen Femando - Serfes . Financlng Autherity and backed by Redevelopment Agency
20014 4/1/2001 |\Wells Fargo Bank revenues. Merged 47,109,618 2,382,653 | RPTTF. 1.881,417 - - - - - % 1,681,417
4th and San Femando - Sertes.
2001A 41112001 |Wells Fargo Bank Fiscal Agent Fees Mered 46,200 2200 | RPTTF - - - - - - S -
[ Two Agency Projects, tha Conventicn Center and the 4th
Sireet Garage, were financed by bonds issued by the SJ
Finencing Authority and backed by Redevelopment Agency :
56} |Convention Center - Serles 20015 /2072011 [US Bank revenues. Merged 167,638 975 18340225 | RPTTF 12,343,475 - - - . - 3 12,343.475
o 80)| Convention Centor - Serles 2001F 8/20/2011)US Bank Flscal Agent Feas Merged 45885 2,415 | RPTTF £l 2415 - =z $ 2415
Relocation paymments o tenants relacated ffom the Case .
61)|Casa Feltz. 7126/2006{Various tenants Fefiz affardable housing complex. Merged 3,670 2,550 | RPTTF 600 450 150 150 150 150 (S 1,850
- Flscat consultant services Including analysls of 12x .

82) | Successor Agency Sond Activiiles 1071472011 |Urban Analytics, LLC increment dela Merged 30,000 30,000 | RPTTF 21,075 - - - - 89261 S 30,000
Succassor Agency Bond Activitles ${13/2011[Bond Logistics Arbitrage rebole caleulation services Merged 50,000 50,000 | RPTTF z 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,0003 50,000
Totals - Form A (RPTTF Funding) $ 385223431913 181,194,004 $ 128845960 |8 23780 1S 142,565 1% 55242513 612853 1 § 497,909 1% 128,875,482
Totls - Form B (Cther Funding) $ 847088501 § 14,878,271 $ 4382608 |5 2,191,186 1% §12,004 |5 415818 | § 287415413 B45318 S 10,821,275
[ Totals -Form € (Administrative Cost Allowance) Note A 3 - 3 1252514 $ 211846 | S 18457518 200,808 | S 215085 (S 250,905 18 188338 |5 1252614
Totals - Form D (Pass Thre Payments) s - 1s - s - Is - s - Is - s - |s - |s -

Grand total - All Pages $ 3,718.843.178 ||$ 187,125,889 nia 3_1314408021% 2309544 855276 || $ 1184037 | $ 353791215 133,611 || $ 140,749,381
_. All totals due guring fiscal year and payment amounts are projected,
RPTIF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds. Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Housing Fund Admin - Succassor Agency .

Note A: Tho Administrotive budget Is subject to the approval of the Oversight Boare.
Note B: This amount wes provided by the Succassor Agency end may be cerlified aRer completion of a raview of the assets and llabliities.




Neme of Radevelopment Agoncy:

Project Area(s)

Aganey of the City of San Jose

Mergod Prolect Area.

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 25 - Section 24177 {7

FORM 8 - Alt Revanue Sources Othar Then Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF}

Notz § L~ mﬂs 8 l_ Payabie rom Other Revanue Sources
Tontract/Agroomant Total Duc Duting Pavments by menth
Flscal Year
Projoct Name / Debt Qbligation Execulion Date Payee Uascription Project Area | Debi or Obligation 2012-2013* Fungdina Source Jui 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Qct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
Dabt incurred for payment to the State to fund schaals thraugh the Education
Revanue Augmentation Fund (ERAF). The State will intercept the City's praperty .
1 |CECOA - 2005 ERAF Loan 4£1/2005 | CSCOA tax revenues 10 the extont that the lean rapaymont are not mede by the Agency.  |Manged. T428784 2,478,372 | Other - - - - 1238 188 - 3 1,238 188
Debt incurred fer payment ta the State to fund schools traugh the Education
Revenue Augmentation Fund {(ERAF), The Stale wi
2)}CSCDA - 208 ERAF Loan 4/1/2008|CSCDA tax reventes to the axioni that the.loan ropayment are nol made by the Agency. |Merped 8,050,278 2,014,884 | Othar - - - - 1,007.342 - 1S 1007342
Dbt Incurrad for U.S. Gepartmont of Housing and Urban Oavelopmant (D)
Section 108 Laans.
33 [HUD Sactlon 108 Nata (Messen/Or, Ew/Sacurit 1/2711997 [Bank of Now York Merged . 2077841 374,555 | Other - 3EQBED - - 4880 - 3, 385,348
HUD Section 108 Nate (CIM Block 3/ Contral
4)[Place) 13012008 | Bapk of New York [ Contract for loan guarantca gsslstance far housing and urhan devolepment Mered 12,535,478 725,778 | Otnor - 632,953 - - 31,202 - 664,235
5) HUD Saction 108 Nate {Story/King Retall} 1/8/2008 [ Bank of Now York Deed of frnist Merged 18,636,822 854,007 | Other = 828,435 - - 42,048 - S 871,483
[Escrow funds tor repayment of HUD loans, redevelopment plan for the San Jose
| Almaden Gateway Rodavelopment Project, San Josc Century Center . .
8) {HUD 108 Loans 7/30/1898 [Clty of San Jose/COBG Redovelopment Project, . Marged 588,055 310,015 | Othar - - 77,504 - - T1S04 s 155,008
San Jasé Redavelopment Agsncy vs Sclls, Tomez Kenneth F. Salis or Sonnlo C. Torez
dba Patty's Inn 9/25/2009}dba Petty's nn g nt & Ganaral Releaso Marged. 100,000 100,000 | Qiher - - - - - 100,000 | § 180,000
8)[{OT Lease 12/14/2004 | intograted Davico Technology, Inc. Parking Covenants - 6624 Siiver Creck Road Margad 1,839,000 143,000 | Other 143,000 - - - - - 3 145,000
9)|{OT Lease with Optien to Purchasa Intograted Devico Tochnalogy, Inc. Lease of Riparfan Proparty Merped 300,827 27,357 | Othar 27,357 - - - e - 3 27,357
AECOM Tachnical Servicas,
. Inc.fStato Water Resources Control N
10) [ Adobe-Watar Manitoring, 1/25/2010 {Board. |Adobe Wator Monltedng Services Mermad 50,848 48,200 | Othor 4,600 20.800 15,000 - - - s 48,200
11){Corporata Expansion Program 11/48/2003 {Misslop Wast Properties. LR [San Josa SiaConter Leese - 5841 Optical CL Merged 85870 85,870 | Other 32835 32,935 - - - - 3, 85870
12){Block 3: Central Plate Parking 8/6/2008 | Tho B8 Mester/Residential Assoclation jGarage Cost Sharing - Annual Estimato Mearged 300,00 300,000 [ Other 20,858 20858 20,858 20,858 20,658 25000 [ $ 128,205
13} [The Alamede - Parking Lease 8/5/2008|Gallo Fam{ly Rcal Estale Pastnorship [Parking Lot Loase - 173 N. Morison Avanue Merged 78,000 19,000 | Other - - - - 19,000 - s 19,000
14} | The Alameda - Parking Leasg Gillick Family Partnership Parking Lot Laase - The Alameds & Racae St. Memed 28215 8,184 [ Othor 743 743 748 785 785 7845 4,528
JCDozaux Sen Francisco, UC &
15) | Automatic Public Tollots. 312071988 {Utility Companies. Rental - Seven Automatic Public Tollets Merged 5,332 840 30,000 | Other 2,000 143,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 143,000 284 000
18} [Rea| Estale & Relocation Services 6/28/2011 [Comerstone Earth Group, inc. [Envirenmental & Gectochnicsl Services. Merms 42,283 25,000 | Other - - 5,000 - 5,000 - 18,000
17){San Padro Squaro Urkian Market 2/2472008 |Urben Markets, L1C N Building Rehab & Loan Agreement Merged 600,000 560,000 | Cthor 860,000 - - o - - £00,000
18) [San Jo3e Innovation Conter /1512008 | RSTP Investmants, LLC Laasc - 100 East Santa Clara Stroct [ 1244758 430,000 | Other. 39,805 39,805 39,895 41,092 1082 #1092 242,567
18} j4th Streot Garago Tenant onts. /1172009 | Flamges Eatery & Sar Agency Assistance - Shell improvements Merged 20,00¢ 26,000 | Cthar 28,000 - - - - - 26,000
20)[The Alameda - Parking Leasa 10/22i2010 |Pra-Sweep. Inc. Parking Lol Sweaping Scrvices Merged 8,000 £,000 | Cther 500 500 500 500 500 500 3,000
21) |Asset Managremant 1173072011 [Hiit Enter Handyman Services Marged 14,758 14,758 | Other 2,800 2,800 2,500 2,400 2,400 258 14,758
22)] Assol Managemant 12/18/2011 {Flagship Faclllty Services, inc. Propetty Maintanance Services Merga 20383 20,383 | Other 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 800 12,000
23) [Assat 12118/2011 {Security Cade 3, Inc. Unarmod Security Servicos Mergor 13,803 13,803 | Other 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 200 7,200
24} Asset 117720 Raofing services Mergec 15,000 B,000 [ Other 000 2,000
Asset Manapement/Successor Agency’s Lease -
25) |Obligallon: NA Insuranca end maintenence for Succossor Agency Propesties Merged 480,000 180,000 | Othor 5,008 50C0 5,000 5,000 5.000 50,000 | § 75,000
26 INorth Son Podro Housing 121142010 |Affordablc Housing Project-Congtructian Mcrped 2,500,000 780,000 | Other 80,000 80,000 30,000 30,000 - - 3 380,000
[Cwner Parliclpation - Agency assistance to match CET's federal grant te roheb
27} Conter for Training 5/26/2011 [Contor for Employment Training (CET)|and renovata the praperty at 701 Vina Street N Merged 950,000 850,000 | Other - - 250,000 250,000 250,008 200000 1§ 950,000
"Ti__28)INorth San Podra Housing - Prag 1€ 47132010 [Community Tawers, LLC Purchase of APN: 258-34-034 Mermed $15,706 515,708 | Othor 515,708 - - - - - $ 515,708
29) |North San Pedro Housing - Prop 1€ 10/182010|Legacy Bassett Pariners, Purchase of APN: 256-51-008 Mermed 2,034,191 2,084,191 | Other 2,094,181 - - - = - s 2084191
30} |North San Podro Housing - Prop 1C 4/1372010 | Green Valloy Corparation Purchass of APN;: 258-31-073/74/75 Memad - 151,008 151,006 | Othor 151,008 - - - - - S 151,008
21)|North San Pedro Housing - Prop 1C 4A3(2010[St, James Entarpriscs. L7 Purchasa of APN: 253-32-001/2/3/4 Mariad 817.514 817,514 | Other B17.514. - . . - - Is §17.514
{Totals - Othor s 84,708,850 | $ 14,879,271 s 4382008 | S 2,181,188 1§ 512004 |s 415818 |$ 2874454 | § 845310 1§ 10,821275
Totals - Bond Proceeds $ ~ 3 - 3 - S - s - 3 - $ - 3 - s -
Totals - LMIHF s - |s - s - Is - 1s - s - 1Is - 1Is - Is N
Grand totai - This Page 3 84,708,859 || $ 14,678,271 3 4,382.99 }{ § 2161188 || § MAN_m"oh S 415816 §iS 2874154 || $ e45 318 [  10.821.275

* All total due during flscal year and payment amounts sm projected.

RPTTF -Radavelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate ingome Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond procazds
Admin Agoncy

Othor - reservas, rents, interest carnings, et

Note B: This amaunt was provided by the Successar Agency and may be cortifled atter compietion of e review of the assets and liabiiities. " -




Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Agency of the City of Sen Jose

FORM C- Cost Paid With P Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Project Araa(s) Merged Project Area
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Por AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)
‘moﬂ.mlil_ Payable from the et
,,,,,, e Payments by month
Total Due Ouring iNoteA j
. Tota} Outstanding Fiscal Year e
| [Project Name / Debt Obligation Payse Description Prolect Area Debt or Obligation 2012-2013* Funding Seurce Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Oct 2012 Nev 2012 Dec2012 Total
Persennal Staff Personnel costs far operations a 638,650 |Other 98,260 98,260 98260 98.26C 147.390 88280 | § 538,690
[EDD . ed ma 60,000 |Other 3,000 30,000 $ 60,000
Flexible spending account administraion-
EFLEXGRCUP, Inc. [empleyee benefit ed nia 200 [Other. 50 50 50 &0 50 5018 300
CCNCERN Employee assistance program (1 x snnual ni3 3,800 [Other 3,800 S 3,800
5 Chang, Ruthenberg & Long PC Legsl Services - Employee henefits ** nia £.000 |Other 1.000 1,000 1.000 1,000 1,000 100C [ S 6.00C
Jones Hall Legal services on an as-neaded basis na 10.912 |Cther 5456 5456 | § 10,812
- | TBD-Outside Counsal Oversight Board [egel services ** s 16,500 |Other 2,750 2750 2750 2.75C 2,750 2780 |8 16,500
Flnancial Audit Services na 83,50C [Other 8350 12525 16700 16,700 29225 83,500
nia 11,600 {Cthar 1,800 1.800 1.800 1,800 1.800 2.000 11.000
nia ,00C jOther 2,000 000
A nia ,000 {Other 1,000 1.000 .0C0
Stancorp Investment Advisers. Inc. nls 000 iOther 4000 4.000 ,000
ATRT Mobility n'a 1,200 {Cther 220 220 220 220 220 2008 1,300
City of San Jose . n/a 1.200 |Cther 200 200 200 200 200 20018 1.200
ADP, [nc. nia 4,020 |Other 87C 670 870 670 670 67018 4,020
Value Business Products na 2,400 |Other 400 400 400 400 400 405 2.400
COW-Gevemment, inc. nfa 1,500 [Other 500 500 £C0 S 1,500
Riceh nia 4,200 |Cther 700 700 700 700 70 700 1% 4,2c0
Pitney Bowes Global Financlal nia 2392 [Cther 1,146 1,148 100 (% 2,382
operations Oracle America, Inc, nia 17,800 |Other 8,900 8,900 3 17,8c0
information techriology network system
Successor Agency operations Progent Corporation assessment In cannection with [T environment * nis 2,500 |Other. 25008 2.500
Successor Agency oparations Ross Financial Ongolng financial advisor services ** (o) 30.0C0 Other 15,000 u 18000 | § 20,000
Misc Vendors  Travel. tralning, and meetin anse s 7£0 [Cther 125 125 125, 128 125 12518 750
of San Jose Legal Sarvices, City Clerk nia 291,850 |Other 48,642 48,642 48,642 48 642 48,642 48640 | $ 291,850
City of San Jose Lessed Space-14th Floor Tower L] 50.C00 [Other 8333 8,333 8332 8,333 8333 8335153 50,000
nfa $ 1,252,814 $ 211,946 | § 184,575 | § 200806 |§ - 215896 | § 250,905 | § 188,386 | § 1,252614
Administrative cost cap - Greater of 3% of RPTTE 3,860,265 1
* All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projacted. P m o # 2 H

= Contracted services on an as-neated basis

RPTTF - Radevelopmant Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Houslng Fund

Nate A: The Administrative budget is subject te the approval ef the Oversight Board.

Note B: This amount was pravided by the Successor Agency and may be certified after completion of  review ef the assets end lie!

Bonds - Bond proceeds
Admin Agancy

Other - reserves, ronts, Interest earings, etc

- Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals In 2041-12 and 3% of Form A S-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor In pass through payments paid for with RPTTF In Form 0,




Name of Redevelopment Agency Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Jose FORM D - Pass-Through Payments

Project Area(s) Merged Project Area

OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177

ransferring money into the successaor agency's mmnm<m_cuam:n Obligation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved ROPS.

Pass Through and Other Payments ™**
" Total Due During
Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Source of| Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligaticn Payee Description Project Area Debt or Obligation 2011-2012" Fund™* July 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
No reportable item i - )
Totals - Other Obligations $ - 18 - 18 - 18 - - 13 -1 -1 -_1s -1 -
* All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected. .
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds 050_. reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc B
_rz__I_u Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - St Agency Administrative Allowance

=+ _ Only the January through June 2012 ROPS should include mxum:a:c_,mm for pass-through payments. Starting with the July through Umnm_.:wmnwgw ROPS, per HSC section 34183 (a) (1), the county auditor controller will make the required pass-through payments priorto
~ t






